# **Communities Scrutiny and Review Board 8 July 2018**



Report sponsor: Claire Davenport, Director of

Leisure, Culture and Tourism.

Report author: Peter Ireson, Head of Culture,

Events and Tourism.



# **Derby LIVE Overview, Function and Partnership Working**

#### **Purpose**

1.1 To provide the Communities Scrutiny and Review Board (the Board) with an overview of Derby LIVE's function and partnership working. This will be supported by a presentation provided to the Board.

#### Recommendation

2.1 The Board is requested to note the information provided within the report and the presentation, providing officers with any comments for consideration, as appropriate.

#### Reason

3.1 The Board requested an overview of Derby LIVE's function and partnership working, an update has therefore been provided on these areas in the report and presentation.

#### **Supporting information**

- 4.1 Derby LIVE was created in 2008 by combining the previous Assembly Rooms and Guildhall Theatre with the Arts and Events business units.
- 4.2 Their mission is to present and produce an excellent and diverse programme of performances, events and festivals for Derby.
- 4.3 They currently operate and programme the Guildhall Theatre, as well as managing the cultural programme at Derby Arena and a range of City Centre spaces.
- 4.4 They are committed to partnership working and have developed a range of support models to facilitate and enable others to produce and present events in Derby.
- 4.5 A commercially refocussed Derby LIVE has been announced as the operator for the Assembly Rooms when the venue is reopened after the refurbishment has been completed. Support will also be provided to the Assembly Rooms Project Board.

### Public/stakeholder engagement

5.1 None related to this report.

## Other options

6.1 None applicable to this report.

## Financial and value for money issues

7.1 None related to this report.

## **Legal implications**

8.1 Non applicable to this report.

## Other significant implications

9.1 Non applicable to this report.

#### This report has been approved by the following people:

Role	Name	Date of sign-off
Legal		
Finance		
Service Director(s)	Claire Davenport	27 June 2019
Report sponsor	•	
Other(s)		

Background papers:		
List of appendices:		